“Improving the Quality of Life through the Power in Light”

QPhase
Design Features:
• Miniature Size, 20mm (0.787") Diameter
• 8 bit Gray code or Binary output
• Single turn 8 bit word
• Single ended output

and performance of a lightweight robust assembly.
QD787 20mm (0.787") Diameter Absolute Optical Encoder
Ordering Information
Quantum Devices, Inc. 112 Orbison St., P.O. Box 100 ,  Barneveld, WI 53507
Tel: (608) 924-3000       Fax: (608) 924-3007        URL: www.quantumdev.com     E-mail: qdisales@quantumdev.com
QD787-05/05-A256-04-02-S1
Voltage
05/05 = 5VDC +/- 5%
05/26 = 5-26VDC
Resolution
A256
B256
Output Option
04 = Gray Code
05 = Binary Code
I/O Termination
02 = 8” Ribbon Cable
w/Connector
Shaft Option
S1 = Solid (0.125”)
H1 = Hollow (2.5mm)
H2 = Hollow (2.0mm)
H3 = Hollow (0.125”)
Mechanical Specification
Maximum Shaft Speed 8000 RPM
Shaft Diameter 0.125"
Shaft Material Stainless Steel
Bearings Radial Ball Bearing, R2 type
Radial Shaft Load 2 lbs. Maximum
Axial Shaft Load 1 lbs. Maximum
Housing Carbon Fiber Composite (case ground via connector)
Housing Volume Resistivity 10-2 ohm-cm
Termination 8" Twelve Conductor Ribbon Cable with 2x7 Connector
Mounting Servo
Moment of Inertia 9.5x10-6 oz-in-sec2
Acceleration 1x105 Radians per Second2
**Contact Factory for more information
Environmental Specifications
Storage Temperature -40 to 125° C
Operating Temperature 0 to 70° C Typical
-20 to 100° C Optional**
Thermal Shut Down
(Total Load Currents = 30mA)
Tamb. Max Vs Input Voltage Max
40°C = 25.0v, 60°C = 20.0v, 80°C = 15.0v, 100°C = 10.0v
Humidity 98% Non-Condensing
Vibration 20 g's @ 50 to 500 CPS
Shock 50 g's @ 11mS Duration
Electrical Connections
Pin #
Gray
Code
Binary
Code
1 COM COM
2 +V +V
3 G0 20
4 G1 21
5 G2 22
6 G3 23
7 G4 24
8 G5 25
9 G6 26
10 G7 27
11 Case Case
12 CE’ N.C.
13 N.C. N.C.
14 N.C. N.C.
Electrical Specifications
Input Voltage 5 VDC ± 5%  or  5-26 VDC